503684862 02/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3731498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRAHMA FINANCE (BVI) LTD.	01/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERIOUS SIMULATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	600 LONG LAKE DRIVE	
City:	OVIEDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32765	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8528244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)244-5690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-376-6400

Email: ipteam@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: MAXWELL L. MINCH Address Line 1: GRAYROBINSON, P.A.

Address Line 2:720 S.W. 2ND AVE., SUITE 106Address Line 4:GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	850038-00510	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAXWELL L. MINCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Maxwell L Minch/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_8528244#page1.tif

PATENT 503684862 REEL: 037691 FRAME: 0536

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which, BRAHMA FINANCE (BVI) Ltd. of Le Roccabella, 24 Avenue Princesse Grace, Monte Carlo, Monaco MC 98000 ("ASSIGNOR") does hereby assign and transfer to SERIOUS SIMULATIONS, LLC of 600 Long Lake Drive, Oviedo, Florida 32765 ("ASSIGNEE") 100% of the following:

- (a) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "System and Method For Weapons Instrumentation Technique" and all improvements to the invention, including rights in the U.S. and around the world;
- (b) ASSIGNOR'S entire right to file patent application(s) on the invention in the U.S., through an international convention or treaty, and/or in a foreign jurisdiction;
- (c) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,528,244, issued September 10, 2013;
- (d) any patents, reissues, reexamination certificates, or the like that may be granted on this patent application or any patent application claiming priority to this patent application;
- (e) any patent applications that are non-provisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions, and the like of this patent application or a patent application claiming priority to this patent application; and
- (f) all priority rights foreign and domestic resulting from the above identified patent application.

ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all documents, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the assigned rights.

ASSIGNOR will promptly provide ASSIGNEE, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention, the application, and all other patent applications filed thereon, and any patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes all officials of any jurisdiction whose duty it is to issue patents to issue patents assigned here in the name of ASSIGNEE.

Executed by: BRAHMA FINANCE BVI, Ltd.

RECORDED: 02/09/2016

Name Nicolas Barham Date
Title Director

PATENT REEL: 037691 FRAME: 0537